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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4099393
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4211891
Date of Transaction: 02/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US ~--- ~ -MAR 0 6 2018

U
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -n/a - 80.00
CASES: AMC449369/$20.00, AMC449370/$20.00,
AMC449371/$20.00, AMC449372/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a - 148.00
CASES: AMC449369/$37.00, AMC449370/$37.00,
AMC449371/$37.00, AMC449372/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4 .00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE - lfa - 620 . 00
CASES: AMC449369/$155.00, AMC449370/$155.00,
AMC449371/$155.00, AMC449372/$155.00

TOTAL: $848.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 848.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 02/26/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 135328
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

1 11 1

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/28/2018



Receipt Page 2 of 2

EXPIRES:~01/2020
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/28/2018
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071! 6 999369
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: David Wright

P.O. Box 1592
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
AMC #449369 AU Ledge #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 1, SE CorridorAMC #449370 AU Ledge #2,20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 1, SE CorridorAMC #449371 AU Ledge #3,20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 1, SE CorridorAMC #449372 AU Ledge #4,20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 1, SE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this \f ' day of ~ ~ ~,~ , 2018
A 

33

0/4 - Z-/ t/ -/ 1

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 
, :,1 n

-5 2.-461
422 -0 '.7 rnr.j ,-DO

STATE OF Arizona 
* 19 -1--1COUNTY OF Maricopa 

0 rri

4
This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~4day of u/  1/(jfuy~ , 2018 by:

1/11 4/ -~ ,*mpj ASHLEY SEWELL i, 3'f!!=~1~ Notaty Public. State of Arizona.{51 i'3/MA 'JARICOPA COUNTY
Notary Public \3

i '~ R3£>Al 'Ay Commission Expires ,1 - *Alu;/ :ovemberS,3020 1My Commission Expires: 1 L \47* NO. OF CLAIMS z~  ~NTERE4
AMOUNT - & 40' ~ JUL 1 2 20:8
RECEIPT NO. *ZOSY'zo ~ ---W

·-r BY:INIT. .-
..

** BLM-ASO**'



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

CO
U /-

I =30Attention: Bureau of Land Management S 52 -4 ZIJB 7 55
1 -4 <
30 rn rnPlease use the American Express credit card on file. -1.4

M m

Sincerely, 4 /0/70< 1//Z'l//1-/
Steve Karolyi 71611
(623) 374-5413



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4208920
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4323907
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (4) -rda - 40.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC449369/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 117403
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2018
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• 

US Department of the Interior , . , 
Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 

Accounts Payable 
BLM Claim Fees 

David Wright 
PO BOX 1592 

Rancho Mirage, CA 92270 
415-710-9100 

Re: Mining claims: AU Ledge #1, #2, #3, and #4 
AMC449369 
AMC449370 
AMC449371 
AMC449372 

Pursuant to BLM Letter dated 2/26/2020 which was sent and received by Certified mail return receipt 
received by me 3/3/2020, a copy of which herein is enclosed. A decision was vacated per the enclosed 
letter letter which has caused the 2019 Small miner waiver to be cancelled and full 2019 {$155.00 per · 
claim) fees to become due and paid within 30 days of receipt of this decision. Consequently, I am paying 
through the enclosed $620.00 Cashier's check, these required fees. As a claim owner in the 2019 
assessment year, I accumulated more than 10 claims and therefore no longer qualified for the small 
miner's waiver. 

If you have any question regard ing this please contact Elena Fink, or Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. 

receipt and payment of fees is requested __ in writing to the address above. 

Sincerely yours, 

David Wright 

-0 
::r.: 
0 
tT1 z 
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List of Arizona Mining Claims owned by David Wright 

AMC NUMBER(S) NUMBER OF Date Transfer filed with 
CLAIM(S) The Bureau of Land Management 

AMC449369 - AMC449372 
4 (under 

7/9/2018 
Waiver) 

AMC441676; AMC452276 - 452277 3 7/26/2019 

AMC449828 - AMC449838 11 8/23/2019 

AMC452278 1 9/17/2019 



lY,1-111111~ ';-'li:11111:S - vU:SLUlllt:1 llllUlllli:lllUll 1'..C_(JUfl 

2/18£2020 2:17:01 PM 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Mining Claims 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

Admin State: AZ 
Geo State: AZ 
Claimant Name: WRIGHT DAVID 
Address: PO BOX 1592 
City: RANCHO MIRAGE State: CAZip: 92270-1056Int Rel: CLAIMANTCustomer ID: 2434995 

•·••-· .. - .~ ·~ .. , . - ···- ... ~ 

Serial Lead Serial 
Claim Name 

SAN MARCOS 
EAST #1 

' county 

LA PAZ 

Dispostion Tease 
. ype 

Last Assmt Location Meridian Township 
Range Section Number Number Year Date 

AMC441676 AMC441666 ACTIVE LODE 2020 01/08/2017 14 0050N 012-0W 
012 

AMC449369 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #1 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 

AMC449370 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #2 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 

AMC449371 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #3 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 

AMC449372 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #4 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 

AMC449828 AMC449828 VSM #1 

AMC449829 AMC449828 VSM #2 

AMC449830 AMC449828 VSM #3 

AMC449831 AMC449828 VSM #4 

AMC449832 AMC449828 VSM #5 

AMC449833 AMC449828 VSM #6 

AMC449834 AMC449828 VSM 7 

AMC449835 AMC449828 VSM #8 

AMC449836 AMC449828 VSM #9 

AMC449837 AMC449828 VSM #10 

AMC449838 AMC449828 VSM # 11 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 

AMC452276 AMC452276 GOLD BANK #1 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 

01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W 
001 

01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W 
001 

01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W 
001 

01/19/2018 14 00S0N 0120W 
001 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
014 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
014 

01/26/2018 14 00S0N 0060W 
014 

01/26/2018 14 00S0N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W 
013 

09/05/2018 14 0050N 0120W 
001 

Yage 1 

Subdiv 

NW 

SE 

SE 

SE 

SE 

NE 

NE 

NE 

NW 

NW 

NW 

NW 

NE 

NE 

NE 

NE 

SW,SE 

AMC452277 AMC452276 GOLD BANK #2 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 09/05/2018 14 0050f>g0120W... ~,NW,SW,SE 
ooh. ~ ~ :..:_ 

AMC452278 AMC452276 SAN MARCOS LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 09/05/2018 14 oosqij;0120'~ ij~ 
EAST #3 012 ::z:_ . -- ~ , ::::, 

' J' ~ j X .. n 
Ad min State: CA ::-: 117 
Geo State: CA • -" .:::-.i ;:; 
Claimant Name: WRIGHT DAVID ~ )> -·~;.;; 
Address: PO BOX 1592 ~ :~, c:, go ..;=: . ,, 
City: ~NCHO MIRAGE State: CA:Zip: 92270-1056~n! Rel: CLA!M~_~T_C';!~O-~E!-~ ID: ~~~0.:':..:. .. _ ~· : 
Serial Lead Serial Claim Name County D. sr case Last Assmt Location Mem:lian T~nshi~]. Subdiv 
Number NL!m~~r ispo ion ,Ty~ 1Yei!r D~~~ R_~_n_~~ ~~ · • 

CAM011762 CAMC311762 LUCKY ME TWO SAN ACTIVE LODE 2019 09/01/2015 27 01305 0040E 024 SW 
LODE DIEGO 

CAMC311763 CAMC311762 LUCKY ME TWO SAN CLOSED PLACER 2018 09/01/2015 27 01305 0040E 024 SE 
PLACER DIEGO 

https :/ /ilmocop0ap659. blm.doi.net: 9 5 03/ analytics/ saw .dll ?Go Tue, 18 Feb 2020 14:27:31 



Date : 2/25/20 

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP 

TO: (Name, office symbol, room number; building, Agency/Post) Initials Date 

1. PAULINE BROWN 9200 f6 1,,, /1,S { 1,,IJ 'l,JJ 

2. ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 9200 ·f)-f) ~~I~ 
3 . DSD , LANDS & MINERALS 9200 ~:a,r i{~/:,o-z-c 

V 
~ 21,~ ri 4 . STAFF ASSISTANT 9200 

5 . 

6. 

7 . 

8 . 

9 . 

Action File Note and Return 

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation 

As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply 

Circulate For Your Information See Me 

Comment Investigate X Signature 

Coordination Justify 

REMARKS: 

AMC449369 - Decision Vacated - David Wright 

DO NOT u s e this f o rm as a RECORD of a pproval s, concu rrences , 
d isposal, clearances , and s imi lar actions 

From : (Name, org . symbol, Agency/Post) 

Janet Bowen Phone No. 
x9310 



, US Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
1 N Central Ave Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ. 85004 

920/PB 
AMC449369 

DAVID WRIGHT 
PO Box 1592 

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

11111 11111111 I 111 
9214 8901 9403 8307 4806 20 

RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270-1056 

Postage: $5. 7500 



United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3 809 (9200) PB 
AMC449369 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
W\'VW.blm.gov/az/ 

FEB 2 6 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8307 4806 20 

DAVID WRIGHT 
PO BOX 1592 
RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-1056 

AMC449369 THROUGH AMC449372 

Decision 

AU LEDGE #1 THROUGH AU LEDGE #4 

Decision Vacated 

This Decision Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

2019 Waiver Cancelled 

2019 Maintenance Fees Due 

The Decision dated February 5, 2020, declaring the above listed mining claims forfeited due to 
the failure to file the 2019 affidavit oflabor is hereby vacated. The Maintenance Fee Waiver 
Certification (small miner waiver) filed for the 2019 assessment year for the four mining claims 
listed above is hereby cancelled. Because the waiver is cancelled, the requirement for the 2019 
affidavit of labor is also cancelled. However, the 2019 maintenance fee for these four claims is 
due. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1 , to qualify for a small miner waiver you must hold no more 
than a total of ten mining claims or sites nationwide. Upon further investigation, we have 
obtained proof that since the commencement of the 2019 assessment year, the owner David 
Wright, has acquired (by transfer) and now owns a total of twenty mining claims nationwide, 
which means he no longer qualifies for the small miner waiver. This count includes one mining 
claim in California (CAMC311762), and fifteen additional mining claims he acquired in Arizona 
(see attached table). 



Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3835.20, and Randi Ravetto, Et Al., 177 IBLA 257, the 
waiver is immediately cancelled and the 2019 Maintenance Fees of$155 per claim per 20 acres 
or portion thereof, are due on the four mining claims listed above. In accordance with Title 43 
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3830.91(8) you are allowed 30-days from the date you 
receive this Decision to pay the 2019 maintenance fees. lfwe do not receive your payment of 
$620 .within the JO-day time frame, your four mining claims will be forfeited and closed. 

When paying the fees please specify the 2019 assessment year is being paid so we can apply the 
fees accurately to the mining claims. Please also include an explanation as to why the fees for 
the 2019 assessment year that has already past is being paid for; e.g. , the claim owner no longer 
qualified for a small miner waiver. 

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please 
include your AMC serial numbers on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure 

2 
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Receipt Page 1 of 1 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4718095 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction#: 4843171 
Date of Transaction: 03/20/2020 

I CUSTOMER: I 

D DAVID WRIGHT 
PO BOX 1592 -
RANCHO MIRAGE,CA 92270-l 056 US 

ILI:El§Tvll DESCRIPTION IIREMARKSII p~~~ IITOTALI 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

BB NOT NEW-UNADfilD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ MAINT 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED . 2019 
CASES: AMC449369/$620.00 

I _TOTAL:II - $620.001 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION 
1 'AMOUNT:11620.00 l~OSTMARKED:IIN! A 

TYPE:llcHECK II RECEIVED:1103/19/2020 

CHECK NO:II0325018660 

WRIGHT, DAVID 
PO BOX 1592 NAME:I 
RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270-1056 US 

11:=========RE=MARKS==========:11 
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https:/ /ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/ cgibin/ cbsp/zorder 3/20/2020 



United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3 809 (9200) PB 
AMC449369 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

FEB 2 6 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8307 4806 20 

DA YID WRIGHT 
PO BOX 1592 

Decision 

This Decision Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-1056 

AMC449369 THROUGH AMC449372 
AU LEDGE #1 THROUGH AU LEDGE #4 

Decision Vacated 

2019 Waiver Cancelled 

2019 Maintenance Fees Due 

The Decision dated February 5, 2020, declaring the above listed mining claims forfeited due to 
the failure to file the 2019 affidavit oflabor is hereby vacated. The Maintenance Fee Waiver 
Certification (small miner waiver) filed for the 2019 assessment year for the four mining claims 
listed above is hereby cancelled. Because the waiver is cancelled, the requirement for the 2019 
affidavit oflabor is also cancelled. However, the 2019 maintenance fee for these four claims is 
due. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1 , to qualify for a small miner waiver you must hold no more 
than a total of ten mining claims or sites nationwide. Upon further investigation, we have 
obtained proof that since the commencement of the 2019 assessment year, the owner David 
Wright, has acquired (by transfer) and now owns a total of twenty mining claims nationwide, 
which means he no longer qualifies for the small miner waiver. This count includes one mining 
claim in California (CAMC311762), and fifteen additional mining claims he acquired in Arizona 
(see attached table). 



Therefore, in accordance with 43 CPR 3835.20, and Randi Ravetto, Et Al., 177 IBLA 257, the 
waiver is immediately cancelled and the 2019 Maintenance Fees of $155 per claim per 20 acres 
or portion thereof, are due on the four mining claims listed above. In accordance with Title 43 
Code of Federal Regulations (CPR) 3830.91(8) you are allowed 30-days from the date you 
receive this Decision to pay the 2019 maintenance fees. Ifwe do not receive your payment of 
$620 within the JO-day time frame, your four mining claims will be forfeited and closed. 

When paying the fees please specify the 2019 assessment year is being paid so we can apply the 
fees accurately to the mining claims. Please also include an explanation as to why the fees for 
the 2019 assessment year that has already past is being paid for; e.g., the claim owner no ionger 
qualified for a small miner waiver. 

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please 
include your AMC serial numbers on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure 

2 
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US Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
1 N Central Ave Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ. 85004 

920/PB 
AMC449369 

DAVID WRIGHT 
PO Box 1592 

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

1111 11 111 I 11 
9214 8901 9403 8307 4806 20 

'-

RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270-1056 

Postage: $5.7500 



. . 

List of Arizona Mining Claims owned by David Wright 

AMC NUMBER(S) NUMBER OF Date Transfer filed with 
CLAIM(S) The Bureau of Land Management 

AMC449369 - AMC449372 
4 (under 

7/9/2018 
Waiver) 

AMC441676; AMC452276 .- 452277 3 7/26/2019 

AMC449828 - AMC449838 11 8/23/2019 

AMC452278 1 9/17/2019 



Mining Claims - Customer Information Report 
2/1&j202O 2:17:01 PM . 

Page 1 

Admin State: AZ 
Geo State: AZ 
Claimant Name: WRIGHT DAVID 

· Address: PO BOX 1592 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BURE.AU OF LAND MANAGEMEN't 

Mining Claims 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

City: RANCHO MIRAGE State: CA Zip: 92270-1056 Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2434995 --. - .. ----···- ,···- ·1-·•-------.-··- ·-,-------~-
!Last Assmt j Location · 

••-,,•-•A",,.< -- •~•- -·•~• 

Serial . Lead Serial Cl . N , C ty ; D' st· 1Case Meridian Township 
jsubdiv 'Nu b l N b , aim ame : oun , 1spo 10n T p Range Section . : !!1 ~~ . . . _ _u_m __ _l:! . . I . - . • , . ' -- : Y. .. ~ 1'(ear 1~a!~-- . I. 

AMC441676 AMC441666 SAN MARCOS LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE ·2020 01/08/2017 14 0050N 0120W NW 
EAST #1 012 - ,, . . 

AMC449369 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #1 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W SE 
001 

AMC449370 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #2 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W SE 
001 

AMC449371 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #3 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W SE 
001 

AMC449372 AMC449369 AU LEDGE #4 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 01/19/2018 14 0050N 0120W SE 
001 

AMC449828 AMC449828 VSM # 1 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
014 

AMC449829 AMC449828 VSM #2 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
014 

AMC449830 AMC449828 VSM #3 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
014 

AMC449831 AMC449828 VSM #4 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NW 
013 

AMC449832 AMC449828 VSM #5 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NW 
013 

AMC449833 AMC449828 VSM #6 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NW 
013 . . - ... ·-

AMC449834 AMC449828 VSM 7 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NW 
013 -- ~ . -. . . 

AMC449835 AMC449828 VSM #8 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
013 

AMC449836 AMC449828 VSM #9 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
013 

AMC449837 AMC449828 VSM #10 MARICOPA ACTIVE 'PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
013 

AMC449838 AMC449828 VSM #11 MARICOPA ACTIVE PLACER 2020 01/26/2018 14 0050N 0060W NE 
013 

AMC452276 AMC452276 GOLD BANK #1 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 09/05/2018 14 0050N 0120W SW,SE 
001 

AMC452277 AMC452276 , GOLD BANK #2 LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 09/05/2018 14 0050N 0120W NE,NW,SW,SE : 
001 

AMC452278 AMC452276 SAN MARCOS LA PAZ ACTIVE LODE 2020 09/05/2018 14 0050N 0120W NE 
' EAST #3 012 --w.•-- --·---·--------·-·---"-· -··• ·-· ____ ..,_., __ •------·- -- .,, . .·--- -.. ·• ·•. ···- -----· - •··• --•·. ·--------·~-~----·- ·- ·--·--- -••··•-•---- . 

Admin State: CA 
Geo State: CA 
Claimant Name: WRIGHT pAVID 
Address: PO BOX 1592 
City: RANCH.O MIRAGE State: CAZip: 92270-1056Int Rel: CLAIMANTCustomerID: 2388309 
Serial , Lead Serial , C ty ' D' st· I case : Last Assmt Location Meridian Township 

-----~·r-----· 
! Number : Number ---~ .. ,,. -~- ···---.. -~-•--·· 
CAMC311762 CAMC311762 

- .. --~ .. ... .. . . . , 
CAMC311763 CAMC311762 

·claim Name 

LUCKY ME TWO 
LODE ---~-----. ~ ....... , .•.. , 

• LUCKY ME TWO 
:PLACER 

L -~~n- _ : .':~.
0 

_
10~i'IYP~ .. -.JYear _____ ~ -- ______ Ra~ge S~ctiol)_ ____ .. 

SAN ACTIVE LODE '2019 ,09/01/2015 ' 27 01305 0040E 024 
DIEGO • 

SAN 
,DIEGO 

CLOSED 
.. --~•----~-*N ... ~. •_,,~-- - , •; A-,~ .. -~~-,.,~-~ .... ,,_,•-~•·•~--•••--·-•,..•-•••-..... ,,~• , ,.., ~ 

PLACER 2018 ,09/01/2015 27 01305 0040E 024 
! 
I 

SE 

https://ilmocop0ap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Go Tue, 18 Feb 2020 14:27:38 



• ,. " 
.. . 

Date : 2/25/20 

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP 

TO: (Name, office symbol, room number; building, Agency/Post) Initials Date 

1. PAULINE BROWN 9200 f6 ~ I '1,S { 7,,lJ ,,,,, 

2 . ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 9200 A-o ~~/r-,::v,") 

3. DSD , LANDS & MINERALS 9200 ~J,,,r i/~/:10-i-c 
/' ,~ :)1~/10 4. STAFF ASSISTANT 9200 I 

I 1 -
5. 

6. 

7 . 

8. 

9. 

Action File Note and Return 

X Approval For Clearance Per Conversation 

As Requested For Correction Prepare Reply 

Circulate Fo r Your Information See Me 

Comment Investigate X Signature 

Coordination Justify 

REMARKS: 

AMC449369 - Decision Vacated - David Wright 

DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approva l s , concurrences , 
disposal , clearances , and similar actions 

From : (Name, org. symbol, Agency/ Post) 

Janet Bowen Phone No. 
X9310 

OPTIONAL FORM 41 (Rev. 1n&1 
Prescribed bV GSA 

FPMR (41 CFRJ 101-11.206 



2 

~ UNITEDST/JTES 
~ POST/JL SERVIC 

Date Produced: 03/09/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8307 
4806 20. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/03/2020 at 12:42 p.m. in RANCHO 
MIRAGE, CA 92270. The scanned image of the r ipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative . 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C1944608.11095083 



AML (41«361

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 7'L CDWhen Recorcled Return Document to: Z -rDav La WrrShi BLM OIlmDate Z
Plo. 800 /rr2- 

Stamp -

W

AzsnFoFF0 Check here if this is a change of address. 0 =Telephone:
Z ••E- mail Address : Dwet&t+T 4' 654,19MAirtf ,com 3~ W 63

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 1 'F, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):3 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 449369 (%1 l-BD62 # C 5 -14 12- u/ b 522 4493 -10 ho Leoce * 2- 12,w l SE3 94151 1 /fu Le=pce *3 rN (24 1924 4413 ?L An) LFOta#F 510 12 #) / 96
5

6

ENTERED SEP 1 8 20188

10
f,» 

Form: MCF110-4 4 33«397 Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



f

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

CO
BLM 3 - 3Date CDm 3>Stamp E ~ Nll

?< W --4

-4

ECEIVED2 > -n
N CD
0 = 71

-"

> 8 0
W r

1. State of Arizona, County of L R P/9-2
2 . 1 (Name) PA/ ip 902-16-#7-
3.Retideat(Address) -Fro, 60, /5-9 2- / 7/91-6 Bjsle-fh A-0 phlNcho int ILME, CA-city ANCho /41/26* County A V266/6~tate Ul- zip 4 2270 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4 . Owner' s name and address ( lf not shown in Items 1 -3 above). ZY - 1 , D 8· 2/ahf
7.0- 64 /5-92 , Al**1-A Flif«56, 6* 9-2-2.705 . Dated : 8 ~1H ~ 17Signature.

No. of Claims : 5/ X $ 10 l/6, DOBureau of Land Management
Check No: Init.Arizona State Office

www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



949369
Wifen Recorded Return Document to:' '· - PAV ID tv¢,16 b,T-

-8 0. BOX /.192-
(*'wua-~> mierge- t Or
f'2270

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 9/8 7/0 - *190
E-mail address: D U/£/6-#7. r 4%4#Y/'*snus, a¥>-;

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, Cqunty of ER /ki- ss: BLM 77
2.1(Name) -DkALL 1,1/4 3 ht-- Date

1018 AUG
BLM A0Stamp m

Z3. Reside at (Address) ~ 0, 60* /57 2 , 7/ 9 ZY - tv=a
I ,< I «71,B, 5 k R# Fe »D, 81

city Aavue,60 /y?/j*~pE County Rt VeRS'<4£ A > ..Im
..State 01-zip ~2270 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the Unith Sta* m~ thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and pMaltidmof 18U. S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). / 56:B /*Br,/6- ~

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; L,» Frz County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 4 41891 Prv l,S Dt>e- # 1 SW 1 2.vJ I St
2 44?370 Av l,66*52 -' 2 50 Ilw 192-3 114931 1 /11 L~0642 -1' 8 51 ilvj Isa-
4 4Yf372- AU LADGe * 4 5-N 12w IS£
5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

rrns REn
~ SEP 0 7 2018 L~



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM -
Date 2 M

DLM AStamp 2 m --450
?< W 3

ECEIVEUM , To0 = -r,Z •, *ri7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 d and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1 , 20 & 9 at least $ -\Wee dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of daims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
sre-v 2- \€-A-lik:,Ly 1 - 17*01iplv'1 1 901 LJ 7BSE it·-~ ) frovou 0 6-FT -focA~,tf
8. That the work and improvements performed were: '62 & 42·AAEO 0#-)9 rtZE -DO B 1*-1
01 9 -17 Mcj <306-1/#*€X'LAw ON 11/15 Ppo o ED GE: 1 -9
~092 AA, 23'K'1 BLA+Y~5 ,

9. Dated: T 1 il l FZ signature: 46*/
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 4~ day of /~.*di 20 C 25
By: T)AU{ 4 (.0 R.lo'KE 

CO!82 #2141659 ~
i~-----ONEnm0~rnNotary Public ,
 IrzE]U RIVERSIDE COUNTY -

48 al· fl.*/1424 Aphy 060.4<a NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA 3
My Commission Expires <-4 18 f#5© '4~ Commission Expirm Feb. 25,2020

No. of Claims: 4 x $10= y*,c 2)
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



f p/lvi D- WB-/6 HT-~~~
p 0 , B Ch< / 5-12*

ELOE Alnr 'GLot [eqel 40 esn Onsell:OC] JO:i ~

Retail

US POSTAGE PAID

$6.70
Origin: 92270
Destination: 85004

0 Lb 4.20 Oz CB LAS
Aug 28,18 1006
0583180270-11

PRIORITY MAIL 2-Day ® F h D ecv 13 1
EXPECTED DELIVERY DAY: 08/30/2018 IC0411 

-0 =
5=

BLM A  
r, E OFFICE

RZESCTE)TVED

m

USPS TRACKING NUMBER 
E i
X W

> W

9505 5150 4181 8240 3036 33 
W



Page 1 of 1, , ,Ryceipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4255357
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4370896 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 09/04/2018
CUSTOMER:

DAVID WRIGHT
PO BOX 1592
RANCHO MIRAGE,CA 92270-1056 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- / 4
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. POL 2018/4 NOI

1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/4 WAV -n/a - 80.00

CASES: AMC449369/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/31/2018
CHECK NO: 0325017009

NAME: WRIGHT, DAVID
PO BOX 1592
RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270-1056 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/7/2018



1-/* 9 36 1
UNITED STATES

Fois.. 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION
FT'0020441 Expires: January 31, 2020

OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 . This small miner waiverisfiled fortheassessment yearbeginning on September 1 . 20~ andendingon September 1 . -20)9
2. The undersigned and all related Darties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1, 10% r
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by iaw for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BIN may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. A U t-~Db-E 4* 1 ---o '»/776- 999 5'69 \91:5 -~
2. Pr U l.-12 0 (>5: * 2 AME *-4 '3 76)
3. A-0 0 9 06-12 its #in 6 491 3-7 1
4. A U L. 125 06-8 *~1 4 Am c 941 372-
5

 /13
5 r

ZI
6.
7. R W E &38. - Sm

- ) 'rn
/3 0

10. 0 - 71
Z

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are - n
t r.

T)AM ID VV¢/61ET- GAA .
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

T. 6' BO* /5-91 R/~70 M1 0181 44 477 -70
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's MailingAddress) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
~NTERE~

(Owner's Mailing Addressl :-2 1 2 1318 1 2 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) In hu U



.

NOTICE OF INTENT!ON TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESWher Recor4ed Return Document toi ~uav La Verrsht BLM

PHOENIX. KRIZO

BLM AZ R

1>.O. 80* /r? 1 Date S (mStamp1/Awck, Yy)1eM2 1 CA 92270 !5 *MA

0 Check here if this is a change of address, 
~
 

-rlTelephone: :Z•*-n
E- mail Address: 9we(6l+T Q 662,1+~MAillf*25 ,cofh re
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 1 f, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):W21 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Clairn(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine NUMBER DATA (If available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo.

1 949 369 84 LieDGE *£ / 5-* tz- U; \ SE
2 449 810 80 LE·f:k:a *L IZW 1 Sg
3 44151 1 PFU LapcE *3 5-N 1-2-U) lEE4 44q971 Ft-1 Lw,06&2*y flu Izu) i 96
5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF1104 42355-697 Page 1 of 2
Revised July 2014



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

CO
BLM ~ilig
Date 0 -rn 1. 3>Stamp

2< W

STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED2 >N-

Z e

1 . State of Arizona , County of LA Paz,
2 . 1 (Name) P/el .P WQ-)6- trl-
3. Res\deat(Address) ~0, 60* 1,f~12- l -7/ t/.2-8 8)5~.%4 8-0 '2/hucko /111 R-PSE,  68-922
City *Cho M /21** county A VE#06tate Uk zip 4 2270 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4 . Owner' s name and address ( lf not shown in Items 1 - 3 above). In,/ i D A9- l8),t .
?* 0 - 60% /5-92, BveliA Flifefr , 6-Pr 9-2-06

5. Dated: 2/~2 Y /'/2'Signature U-0*r- '
No. of Claims: 5/ x $ 10 = 106* DOBureau of Land Management
Check No: Init.Arizona State Office

www. blm.aov/az Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt. , Page 1 ofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4255357
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4370896
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID WRIGHT
PO BOX 1592
RANCHO MIRAGE,CA 92270-1056 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH POL 2018/4 NOI1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a - 80.002018/4 WAV
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC449369/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/31/2018
CHECK NO: 0325017009

NAME: WRIGHT, DAVID
PO BOX 1592
RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270-1056 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

i iii il~ Ill li~li li li I Il lill li li Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15002

Iiiiiiiiiii iiiiiiiiiii Imi Iiiii IiIII Ii,I i,ii
Claim Begin-End: AMC449369-AMC449372

5 Miscellaneous

1 illilli Illill 1111 11111 111111 11 Illi AZ15002-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management
7:1

-53 co
Fri -n

Please use the American Express credit card on file. .. nCD

?< N 1.n3> a- -_
PU
E,4 -0 - - 03e _ 7
IIi ..

Sincerely, cn
Ul

Steve Ka rolyi 2- / n / \1
(623) 374-5413

AMC44 q369*



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

l ili Ill Ill li~I I li li I ~I li~I li li ~Il Illi
Box Number= AZ15002

lillillilli "Ilizillitizill lilli lillillili"i
Claim Begin-End: AMC449369-AMC449372

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I illilll Illilllili lilli Illill lilili AZ15002-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



NING CLAIM STATUS RM-ORT
Data Entered : 3 1 (PB P*vk MTP Checked By: 3 ~6

GEO Checked By: F * d ,/,>S KA-k,

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC 449361  thru AMC 449. 37. 
V

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 50
PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 6, 2-0
MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ s43

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $

,

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [~l TIMELY FILED: Yes [~(~ No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T SS R [2- lij SEC I
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R 'SEC
T R SEC

BLM [~<1 FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No{ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH ER [ ]
SRHA [ 1 Wos proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID[ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTH ER [ ] AMC44c369[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 7%Jbo/3 INITIALS ,0*-·~



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -83 = 'AL:

0 Amendment BLM Serial #
BLM 1*67 rn , 325 CONOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU Ledge #1 Date --

>< N C)
Stamp ~! rt

lode mining daim has been located > cr -
1·71by Steve Karoly| whose current mailing $4 1 59C _

St ·· naddress is PO Box 74353 en #:, 3
Phoenix, AZ 85087 cri r.:

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width,
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a North diredion to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
5The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 , Township ___

N 12 W, Range _____ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of Section l,TSN,
R 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC444369

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: On the SE Section Corner of Section 1,
T 5 N, R 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 19th day of January ,2018

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Stevej<arplyi
RET* 18 nSignature(s) 7 -FZ:·CklAM--

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the AU Ledge * 1 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)
1 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public surVey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial # 3 , #..j 1:' '

BLM 4- f.'- 4 59:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU Ledge #2 Date f81 -rl '
rs:"# 00 '
..1

Stamp * CO
rr, 3

O-1lode mining claim has been located 1: Nby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 3> cr '21 7

addressis PO Box 74353
ED

-
I. -t,Phoenix, AZ 85087 .-
V. .7
Crl -=.,

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximateW 15 feet in a North direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 , Township -5
N , Range 12 W z Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of Section l,TSN,
R 12 W

AMC444310

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality ofthis daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' West the SE Section Corner of Section 1,
TSN,R12W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 19th day of January ,

 2018

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) . h U ./I.
. . . -~ -- .*.- .I --

225~ Form MCFIOO
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the AU Ledge #2 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
1 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -5
-'.

0 Amendment BLM Serial # *

1018 FEB 26

BLM En
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU Ledge #3 Date AB,k

.'Stamp k. '4:~lode mining claim has been located > -
mby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing r.a .-& 71 : m

t.n:V

address is PO Box 74353 * ·-
>ulAPhoenix, AZ 85087 W' •

The general course of this dalm is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 15 feet in a North direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 , Township 5
N 12 W, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of Section 1, T 5 N,

AMC44431R 12 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1200' West the SE Section Corner of Section 1,
TSN,R12W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 19th day of January , 20 18

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) AA, JY» Ao
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the AU Ledge #3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
1 , Township 5 N , Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-IE.LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM #t D ./ r-

(LIl Amendment BLM Serial # rn -n -
BLM Z = 1, '-I.f rr

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU Ledge #4 Date
Stamp 3> cr

IUUU !111!11!ly Uldlill HE=13 Ut:611 IUUULCUU 23 77 4
' FO

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing CM144
..-n9.'I

address is PO Box 74353 3» Ul
C

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 15 feet in a North direction to the North

end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
5The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 , Township -

N 12 W, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of Section l,TSN,

AM(44q312R 12 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1800' West the SE Section Corner of Section 1,
TSN,R12W

The above information is Shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 19th day of January ,2018

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karo!yi

Signature{*-<7*g,·s>~--~ 0
v 1 -\ Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above rnap depicts the AU Ledge #4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
1 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 08:36 AM RUN DATE: 03/06/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 005ON 012OW 001, 14 005ON 012OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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